1
Parts Catalog
MN-SA-MKTG-3.1 (revision A)
2
1
2
3
4

G
ra
ni
te
 G
ra
y
W
hi
te
Ch
ro
m
e
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
WCC-KIT-BLK-050 WCC Kit-Black Fixed 0.50"
WCC-KIT-BLK-127 WCC Kit-Black Fixed 1.27"
WCC-KIT-BLK-177 WCC Kit-Black Fixed 1.77"
WCC-KIT-BLK-400 WCC Kit-Black Fixed 4.00"
WCC-KIT-BLK-559 WCC Kit-Black Fixed 5.59"
WCC-KIT-BLK-598 WCC Kit-Black Fixed 5.98"
WCC-KIT-BLK-DD1 WCC Kit-Black Adjustable Dual 5/8"
WCC-KIT-BLK-DD2 WCC Kit-Black Adjustable Dual 3/4"
WCC-KIT-BLK-SD1 WCC Kit-Black Adjustable Single 5/8"
WCC-KIT-BLK-SD2 WCC Kit-Black Adjustable Single 3/4"
WCC-KIT-GRY-050 WCC Kit-Gray Fixed 0.50"
WCC-KIT-GRY-127 WCC Kit-Gray Fixed 1.27"
WCC-KIT-GRY-177 WCC Kit-Gray Fixed 1.77"
WCC-KIT-GRY-400 WCC Kit-Gray Fixed 4.00"
WCC-KIT-GRY-559 WCC Kit-Gray Fixed 5.59"
WCC-KIT-GRY-598 WCC Kit-Gray Fixed 5.98"
WCC-KIT-GRY-DD1 WCC Kit-Gray Adjustable Dual 5/8"
WCC-KIT-GRY-DD2 WCC Kit-Gray Adjustable Dual 3/4"
WCC-KIT-GRY-SD1 WCC Kit-Gray Adjustable Single 5/8"
WCC-KIT-GRY-SD2 WCC Kit-Gray Adjustable Single 3/4"
WCC-KIT-WHT-050 WCC Kit-White Fixed 0.50"
WCC-KIT-WHT-127 WCC Kit-White Fixed 1.27"
WCC-KIT-WHT-177 WCC Kit-White Fixed 1.77"
WCC-KIT-WHT-400 WCC Kit-White Fixed 4.00"
WCC-KIT-WHT-559 WCC Kit-White Fixed 5.59"
WCC-KIT-WHT-598 WCC Kit-White Fixed 5.98"
WCC-KIT-WHT-DD1 WCC Kit-White Adjustable Dual 5/8"
WCC-KIT-WHT-DD2 WCC Kit-White Adjustable Dual 3/4"
WCC-KIT-WHT-SD1 WCC Kit-White Adjustable Single 5/8"
WCC-KIT-WHT-SD2 WCC Kit-White Adjustable Single 3/4"
WCC-KIT-CHM-050 WCC Kit-Chrome Fixed 0.50"
WCC-KIT-CHM-127 WCC Kit-Chrome Fixed 1.27"
WCC-KIT-CHM-177 WCC Kit-Chrome Fixed 1.77"
WCC-KIT-CHM-400 WCC Kit-Chrome Fixed 4.00"
WCC-KIT-CHM-559 WCC Kit-Chrome Fixed 5.59"
WCC-KIT-CHM-598 WCC Kit-Chrome Fixed 5.98"
6
Tractor Dual Axle Wheel Cover Kits
(4 Covers, Latches, and Hardware)
Continued H

ATI-WCC-KIT-BLK WCC Kit-Black, Halo Compatible Integrated Latch, Duals
ATI-WCC-KIT-GRY WCC Kit-Gray, Halo Compatible Integrated Latch, Duals
ATI-WCC-KIT-WHT WCC Kit-White, Halo Compatible Integrated Latch, Duals
ATI-WCC-KIT-CHM WCC Kit-Chrome, Halo Compatible Integrated Latch, Duals
ATI-WCC-KIT-DWC-BLK WCC Kit-Black, Halo Compatible Integrated Latch, Widebase
ATI-WCC-HDD-BLK WCC Kit-Black, Halo Adjustable Latch, Duals
ATI-WCC-HDD-GRY WCC Kit-Gray, Halo Adjustable Latch, Duals
ATI-WCC-HDD-WHT WCC Kit-White, Halo Adjustable Latch, Duals
ATI-WCC-HDD-CHM WCC Kit-Chrome, Halo Adjustable Latch, Duals
ATI-WCC-HSD-DWC-BLK WCC Kit-Black, Halo Adjustable Latch, Widebase W/0" offset
ATI-WCC-HSD-BLK WCC Kit-Black, Halo Adjustable Latch, Widebase W/2" offset
Tractor Single Axle Wheel Cover Kits
(2 Covers, Latches, and Hardware)
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
WCC-SAK-BLK-050 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, BLACK FIXED .050"
WCC-SAK-BLK-127 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, BLACK FIXED 1.27"
WCC-SAK-BLK-177 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, BLACK FIXED 1.77"
WCC-SAK-BLK-400 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, BLACK FIXED 4.00"
WCC-SAK-BLK-559 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, BLACK FIXED 5.59"
WCC-SAK-BLK-598 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, BLACK FIXED 5.98"
WCC-SAK-BLK-DD1 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, BLACK ADJUSTABLE DUAL 5/8"
WCC-SAK-BLK-DD2 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, BLACK ADJUSTABLE DUAL 3/4"
WCC-SAK-BLK-SD1 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, BLACK ADJUSTABLE SINGLE 5/8"
WCC-SAK-BLK-SD2 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, BLACK  ADJUSTABLE SINGLE 3/4"
WCC-SAK-GRY-050 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, GREY FIXED .050"
WCC-SAK-GRY-127 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, GREY FIXED 1.27"
WCC-SAK-GRY-177 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, GREY FIXED 1.77"
WCC-SAK-GRY-400 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, GREY FIXED 4.00"
WCC-SAK-GRY-559 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, GREY FIXED 5.59"
WCC-SAK-GRY-598 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, GREY FIXED 5.98"
WCC-SAK-GRY-DD1 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, GREY ADJUSTABLE DUAL 5/8"
Wheel Cover Kits
7
Tractor Single Axle Wheel Cover Kits

 G
ra
y
W
hi
te
Ch
ro
m
e
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
WCC-SAK-GRY-DD2 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, GREY ADJUSTABLE DUAL 3/4"
WCC-SAK-GRY-SD1 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, GREY ADJUSTABLE SINGLE 5/8"
WCC-SAK-GRY-SD2 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, GREY  ADJUSTABLE SINGLE 3/4"
WCC-SAK-WHT-050 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, WHITE FIXED .050"
WCC-SAK-WHT-127 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, WHITE FIXED 1.27"
WCC-SAK-WHT-177 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, WHITE FIXED 1.77"
WCC-SAK-WHT-400 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, WHITE FIXED 4.00"
WCC-SAK-WHT-559 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, WHITE FIXED 5.59"
WCC-SAK-WHT-598 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, WHITE FIXED 5.98"
WCC-SAK-WHT-DD1 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, WHITE ADJUSTABLE DUAL 5/8"
WCC-SAK-WHT-DD2 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, WHITE ADJUSTABLE DUAL 3/4"
WCC-SAK-WHT-SD1 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, WHITE ADJUSTABLE SINGLE 5/8"
WCC-SAK-WHT-SD2 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, WHITE  ADJUSTABLE SINGLE 3/4"
WCC-SAK-CHM-050 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, CHROME FIXED .050"
WCC-SAK-CHM-127 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, CHROME FIXED 1.27"
WCC-SAK-CHM-177 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, CHROME FIXED 1.77"
WCC-SAK-CHM-400 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, CHROME FIXED 4.00"
WCC-SAK-CHM-559 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, CHROME FIXED 5.59"
WCC-SAK-CHM-598 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, CHROME FIXED 5.98"
WCC-SAK-CHM-DD1 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, CHROME ADJUSTABLE DUAL 5/8"
WCC-SAK-CHM-DD2 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, CHROME ADJUSTABLE DUAL 3/4"
WCC-SAK-CHM-SD1 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, CHROME ADJUSTABLE SINGLE 5/8"
WCC-SAK-CHM-SD2 WCC SINGLE AXLE KIT, CHROME ADJUSTABLE SINGLE 3/4"

CTF-100-WHT
Center Fairing Components
Center Fairing Panels
PART NUMBER REF DESCRIPTION
CTF-100-BLK 7 Black Center Fairing Panel
CTF-100-GRY Gray Center Fairing Panel
CTF-100-WHT 7 White Center Fairing Panel
CTF-100-BLU 7 JNJ Blue Center Fairing Panel
CTF-100-MVT 7 MVT Blue Center Fairing Panel
CTF-100-GRL 7 Glossy Red Center Fairing Panel
Center Fairing Adapter Plates
PART NUMBER REF DESCRIPTION
CTM-103-TC 8 Center Tandem Fairing Adapter Plate - Attaches the Center Fairing to the Center Bar
Fixed Length Center Bars
PART NUMBER REF DESCRIPTION BAR TYPE LENGTH
CTM-100-255-TC Center Fairing Mounting Bar Fixed Length 25.5"
CTM-100-270-TC Center Fairing Mounting Bar Fixed Length 27"
CTM-100-285-TC Center Fairing Mounting Bar Fixed Length 28.5"
CTM-100-300-TC Center Fairing Mounting Bar Fixed Length 30"
CTM-100-315-TC Center Fairing Mounting Bar Fixed Length 31.5"
Adjustable Length Center Bars
PART NUMBER REF DESCRIPTION BAR TYPE LENGTH
CTM-302-TC - Telescoping CTM Bar, Adjustable (fairing side). Used with CTM-300 Telescoping/Slider Adjustable
CTM-300 - Telescoping CTM Mount - secured to the CTM-302-TC bar with nuts and bolts

"
28
.5
"
30
"
31
.5
"
Part Number DESCRIPTION
CTM-KIT-OB1-ADJ CTM Kit Adjustable Outboard Short
CTM-KIT-OB2-ADJ CTM Kit Adjustable Outboard Long
CTM-KIT-OUT-ADJ CTM Kit Adjustable Outboard Standard
CTM-KIT-INB-ADJ CTM Kit Adjustable Inboard
CTM-KIT-WID-ADJ CTM Kit Adjustable Wide
CTM-KIT-OUT-255 CTM Kit Fixed 25.5" Outboard Standard
CTM-KIT-OUT-270 CTM Kit Fixed 27.0" Outboard Standard
CTM-KIT-OUT-285 CTM Kit Fixed 28.5" Outboard Standard
CTM-KIT-OUT-300 CTM Kit Fixed 30.0" Outboard Standard
CTM-KIT-OUT-315 CTM Kit Fixed 31.5" Outboard Standard
CTM-KIT-OUT-TEL CTM Kit Fixed Telescoping Outboard Standard
CTM-KIT-OUT-TEL-TET CTM Kit Fixed Telescoping Outboard Standard,Tethered Pin
CTM-KIT-OB1-255 CTM Kit Fixed 25.5" Outboard Short
CTM-KIT-OB1-270 CTM Kit Fixed 27.0" Outboard Short
CTM-KIT-OB1-285 CTM Kit Fixed 28.5" Outboard Short
CTM-KIT-OB1-300 CTM Kit Fixed 30.0" Outboard Short
CTM-KIT-OB1-315 CTM Kit Fixed 31.5" Outboard Short
CTM-KIT-OB1-TEL CTM Kit Fixed Telescoping Outboard Short
CTM-KIT-OB1-TEL-TET CTM Kit Fixed Telescoping Outboard Short, Tethered Pin
CTM-KIT-OB2-255 CTM Kit Fixed 25.5" Outboard Long
CTM-KIT-OB2-270 CTM Kit Fixed 27.0" Outboard Long
CTM-KIT-OB2-285 CTM Kit Fixed 28.5" Outboard Long
CTM-KIT-OB2-300 CTM Kit Fixed 30.0" Outboard Long
CTM-KIT-OB2-315 CTM Kit Fixed 31.5" Outboard Long
CTM-KIT-OB2-TEL CTM Kit Fixed Telescoping Outboard Long
CTM-KIT-OB2-TEL-TET CTM Kit Fixed Telescoping Outboard Long, Tethered Pin
CTM-KIT-INB-255 CTM Kit Fixed 25.5" Inboard
CTM-KIT-INB-270 CTM Kit Fixed 27.0" Inboard
CTM-KIT-INB-285 CTM Kit Fixed 28.5" Inboard
CTM-KIT-INB-300 CTM Kit Fixed 30.0" Inboard
CTM-KIT-INB-315 CTM Kit Fixed 31.5" Inboard
CTM-KIT-INB-TEL CTM Kit Fixed Telescoping Inboard
CTM-KIT-INB-TEL-TET CTM Kit Fixed Telescoping, Inboard Tethered Pin
CTM-KIT-WID-270 CTM Kit Fixed 27.0" Wide
CTM-KIT-WID-285 CTM Kit Fixed 28.5" Wide
CTM-KIT-WID-300 CTM Kit Fixed 30.0" Wide
CTM-KIT-WID-315 CTM Kit Fixed 31.5" Wide
CTM-KIT-WID-TEL CTM Kit Fixed Telescoping Wide
CTM-KIT-WID-TEL-TET CTM Kit Fixed Telescoping Wide,Tethered Pin
14
Rear Fairing Overview

G
RA
M
15
Adjustable
Rear Hanger
Rear Fairing Components
Fixed Length Rear Hangers
PART NUMBER REF DESCRIPTION MUDFLAP HANGER BOLT HOLE
SPACING - DISTANCE BETWEEN
THE HOLES WHERE THE HANGER
WILL MOUNT ON THE FRAME
LENGTH OF
THE HANGER
TRUCK SIDE
RTM-100-125-255-LH-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 1.25" 25.5" Left
RTM-100-125-255-RH-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 1.25" 25.5" Right
RTM-100-125-255-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 1.25" 25.5" Either
RTM-100-125-270-LH-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 1.25" 27" Left
RTM-100-125-270-RH-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 1.25" 27" Right
RTM-100-125-270-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 1.25" 27" Either
RTM-100-125-285-LH-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 1.25" 28.5" Left
RTM-100-125-285-RH-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 1.25" 28.5" Right
RTM-100-125-285-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 1.25" 28.5" Either
RTM-100-125-300-LH-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 1.25" 30" Left
RTM-100-125-300-RH-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 1.25" 30" Right
RTM-100-125-300-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 1.25" 30" Either
RTM-100-125-315-LH-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 1.25" 31.5" Left
RTM-100-125-315-RH-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 1.25" 31.5" Right
RTM-100-125-315-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 1.25" 31.5" Either
RTM-100-200-255-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 2" 25.5" Either
RTM-100-200-270-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 2" 27" Either
RTM-100-200-285-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 2" 28.5" Either
RTM-100-200-300-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 2" 30" Either
RTM-100-200-315-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 2" 31.5" Either
RTM-100-250-255-LH-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 2.5" 25.5" Left
RTM-100-250-255-RH-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 2.5" 25.5" Right
RTM-100-250-255-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 2.5" 25.5" Either
RTM-100-250-270-LH-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 2.5" 27" Left
RTM-100-250-270-RH-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 2.5" 27" Right
RTM-100-250-270-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 2.5" 27" Either
RTM-100-250-285-LH-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 2.5" 28.5" Left
RTM-100-250-285-RH-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 2.5" 28.5" Right
RTM-100-250-285-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 2.5" 28.5" Either
RTM-100-250-300-LH-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 2.5" 30" Left
RTM-100-250-300-RH-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 2.5" 30" Right
RTM-100-250-300-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 2.5" 30" Either
RTM-100-250-315-LH-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 2.5" 31.5" Left
RTM-100-250-315-RH-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 2.5" 31.5" Right
RTM-100-250-315-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger 2.5" 31.5" Either
Rear Fairing Adapter Plates
PART NUMBER REF DESCRIPTION NOTES
RTM-103-TC 8 RTM-103-TC Rear fairing adapter plate - connects the rear fairing to the rear hanger
RTM-103-BAK-TC RTM-103-BAK-TC Varient of RTM-103. Used for short truck wheel base applications and allows the fairing to

13a
13a
13a
13a
13a
16
Rear Fairing Components
Adjustable Length Rear Hangers
PART NUMBER REF DESCRIPTION MUDFLAP HANGER BOLT HOLE
SPACING - DISTANCE BETWEEN
THE HOLES WHERE THE HANGER
WILL MOUNT ON THE FRAME
LENGTH OF
THE HANGER
TRUCK SIDE
RTM-200-125 Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger Post 1.25" Adjustable Either
RTM-200-200 Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger Post 2" Adjustable Either
RTM-200-250 Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger Post 2.5" Adjustable Either
RTM-102-TC Rear Tandem Mount - Mudflap Hanger Sleve N/A Adjustable Either
H

"
28
.5
"
30
"
31
.5
"
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
RTM-KIT-125-ADJ RTM Kit 1 1/8" Adjustable
RTM-KIT-200-ADJ RTM Kit 2" Adjustable
RTM-KIT-250-ADJ RTM Kit 2 1/2" Adjustable
RTM-KIT-LOW-ADJ RTM Kit Low Adjustable
RTM-KIT-KEN-ADJ RTM Kit Kenworth Adjustable
RTM-KIT-125-255 RTM Kit 1 1/8" Fixed 25.5"
RTM-KIT-125-270 RTM Kit 1 1/8" Fixed 27"
RTM-KIT-125-285 RTM Kit 1 1/8" Fixed 28.5"
RTM-KIT-125-300 RTM Kit 1 1/8" Fixed 30"
RTM-KIT-125-315 RTM Kit 1 1/8" Fixed 31.5"
RTM-KIT-200-255 RTM KIT 2" Fixed 25.5"
RTM-KIT-200-270 RTM KIT 2" Fixed 27"
RTM-KIT-200-285 RTM KIT 2" Fixed 28.5"
RTM-KIT-200-300 RTM KIT 2" Fixed 30"
RTM-KIT-200-315 RTM KIT 2" Fixed 31.5"
RTM-KIT-250-255 RTM Kit 2 1/2" Fixed 25.5"
RTM-KIT-250-270 RTM Kit 2 1/2" Fixed 27"
RTM-KIT-250-285 RTM Kit 2 1/2" Fixed 28.5"
RTM-KIT-250-300 RTM Kit 2 1/2" Fixed 30"
RTM-KIT-250-315 RTM Kit 2 1/2" Fixed 31.5"
RTM-KIT-LOW-270 RTM Kit Low Fixed 27"
RTM-KIT-LOW-285 RTM Kit Low Fixed 28.5"
RTM-KIT-LOW-300 RTM Kit Low Fixed 30"
RTM-KIT-LOW-315 RTM Kit Low Fixed 31.5"
RTM-KIT-KEN-270 RTM Kit Kenworth Fixed 27"
RTM-KIT-KEN-285 RTM Kit Kenworth Fixed 28.5"
RTM-KIT-KEN-300 RTM Kit Kenworth Fixed 30"
RTM-KIT-KEN-315 RTM Kit Kenworth Fixed 31.5"
18
FlowBelow Aero
106 E Old Settlers Blvd
Building D-100